

Devyani International Limited **d**

Corporate Office : Plot No-18, Sector-35, Gurugram - 122004, Haryana (India) • Tel. : +91-124-4566300, 4786000 E-mail : devyani@dil-rjcorp.com • Website : www.dil-rjcorp.com; CIN: L15135DL1991PLC046758

June 30, 2022

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza, Block G, C/1, Bandra Kurla	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051	Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001
Email: <u>cmlist@nse.co.in</u>	Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com
Symbol: DEVYANI	Security Code: 543330

Sub: <u>Regulation 30: Press Release</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached herewith a copy of the Proposed Press Release to be issued by the Company.

The same is also being uploaded on website of the Company at <u>www.dil-rjcorp.com</u>.

You are requested to take the above on record.

Yours faithfully, **For Devyani International Limited**

Varun Kumar Prabhakar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above







Devyani International Limited launches its 1,000th outlet

Aiming to build 1,000 more in the next 4-5 years

Mumbai, 30th June 2022: Devyani International Limited (DIL), the fastest growing quick-service restaurant (QSR) operator in India, today announced the milestone opening of its 1,000th outlet. The company operates restaurants across India, Nigeria and Nepal, and its newest Pizza Hut at Sion, Mumbai, is testament to DIL's commitment to business growth across geographies.

Mr. Ravi Jaipuria, Non-Executive Chairman, Devyani International Limited said, "This is an important milestone in our aspiration of building India's largest QSR company. From our first restaurant in 1996, today we are a strong team of 12,000 building brands across cities and countries. We are confident that we are on the path to accelerated growth driven by our flagship brands- KFC, Pizza Hut and Costa Coffee and our own brands Vaango and The Foodstreet. It took us 25 years to get to this important landmark, and we are on track to add the next 1,000 by 2026. "

The company also hosted 25 specially-abled children supported by Mumbai-based Shrimati Kamla Mehta NGO at the restaurant's opening.

Mr. Virag Joshi, CEO, Devyani International Limited said, "DIL has always championed a culture of equity and inclusion, and is committed to providing access to opportunities and skill development to all. Today, we operate 21 all-women restaurants and have 66 specially-abled employees with us."

Samir Menon, Managing Director, Yum! Restaurants India congratulated the team and said "DIL has been a valued partner for Yum! for over 2 decades. We are delighted to join them in celebrating the significant milestone of opening their 1,000th restaurant and I extend our heartiest congratulations."

Merrill Pereyra, Managing Director, Pizza Hut Indian Subcontinent said "Heartiest congratulations for reaching the 1,000th store landmark in India, which is a testament to DIL's unwavering commitment to Yum! since the last 26 years."

About Devyani International Limited:

Devyani International Limited (DIL) is the largest franchisee of Yum Brands in India and are among the largest operators of chain quick-service restaurants (QSR) in India, on a non-exclusive basis, and operates more than 1,000 stores across more than 200 cities in India, Nigeria and Nepal, as of June 30, 2022. In addition, DIL is a franchisee for the Costa Coffee brand and stores in India. Yum! Brands Inc. operates brands such as KFC, Pizza Hut and Taco Bell brands and has presence globally with more than 53,000 restaurants in over 155 countries, as of December 31, 2021.

For more information, please get in touch with Concept PR;

Mr. Faiz Bogani – 99305 56173; <u>faiz@conceptpr.in</u>

Ms. Kavita Nagavekar – 96191 38779; kavita@conceptpr.com









